Characteristics
Standard Accessory
Consumption and connection features:
Type of control: Electronic
Color / Material Front: stainless steel
Dimensions of the product (mm): 595*470*388
Cavity dimensions (mm): 351*358*249
Net weight (kg): 22
Gross weight (kg): 25
Maximum micro-wave power (W): 1000
Number of Power Levels: 5
Turntable: Yes
Heating type: Microwave
Cavity material: Stainless steel
Door opening: Push open door
Clock: Yes
Main colour of product: stainless steel
Height of the product (mm):388
Width of the product (mm):595
Depth of the product(mm):470
Design
• 34L Stainless steel cavity
• Push open door
• Stainless steel front
• White LED Digital display
Comfort:
• Heating type: microwave
• Knob and button control
• Defrost by weight/time
• 10 Automatic programmes
• Child Safety Lock
• 315mm diameter round glass turntable
Microwave
•  1000 W microwave output
•  Microwave power level: 100W, 300W, 500W,
800W, 1000W
•  Grill rating: 1100 W
•  Grill rating: 2300 W
Maximum micro-wave power (W): 1000
Current (A): 9.6 at 240V
Voltage (V): 240
Frequency (Hz): 50
Plug type: SAA
Color / Material Front: stainless steel
Approval certificates: CE, CB, SAA
Length of electrical supply cord (in): 1.0M
Built-in Dimensions (HxWxD) (mm): 380*560*550
Packing Size (HxWxD)(mm): 466*653*550
Net weight (kg): 22
Gross weight (kg): 25
1 x glass turntable, 1 x grill rack
5MA27500AU
Build-In-Microwave
Stainless steel